RECEIVED JUNE 15, 2022 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-220451

Tariff No.	11					48th	Revised Pa	age No.	1
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)		Rabanco LTD G-12 Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections							
Registered	All pages contatratiff and/or and the same as, or indicates an	y suppleme or are befor	s tariff are lisents to the ta	CHECK sted below i ariff listed or date of this region of the listed or date or da	SHEET n consecutive this page hapage. "O" in Current Revision 12 1 1 1 36 0 0 35 27 27 4 0 0 1 0 1 5 12 12 12 12 7 7 0 0 outs in Effect	re order. T	he pages in todates that are on column Page Number		<u>on</u>
Issued by:	Chris Gualbert		t Division C	ontroller					
Issue Date:	June 15, 2022		(F	or Official U	Jse Only)	Effe	ctive Date:	Aug	ust 1, 2022
Docket No.	TG		Da	ate:			Ву:		

Tariff No.	11				_	38th	Revised Page No	. 21
Company Namo/	Pormit Numbor:	Rabanco LTD) C 12					
Company Name/l Registered Trade			_	aniaa Dahanaa Cann	actions			
Registered Trade				anies, Rabanco Conn ce Monthly Ra		on nevt na	na)	
Rates in this item		iii 100 10e3i	idential Gervi	ce Monthly Ita	tes (continued	Of flext pa	<u>ye)</u>	
residential pro	e collection, curbsi operty. This includes, etc., where serv	des single fam	nily dwellings,	duplexes, apart	ments, mobile	homes,		
(2) When require recycling, and condominium	ed by a local gover d yardwaste servic s, and apartment l y owner or manag	rnment service e must be pro buildings of le	e level ordina vided for sin	nce, solid waste gle-family dwellir	collection, cur	bside mobile hom	es,	
Rates below appl	y in the following	service area:		Appendix A				
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste /			Optional	
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Organics			Container	
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service Rate			Rental	
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$9.00	\$10.54	\$10.93			\$0.44	
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$14.49	\$10.54	\$10.93			\$0.55	
2 Can	WG/EOWR WG/EOWR	\$24.48	\$10.54	\$10.93			\$1.11	
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$35.87	\$10.54	\$10.93			\$1.66	
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$48.00	\$10.54	\$10.93			\$2.23	
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$60.44	\$10.54	\$10.93			\$2.78	
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$14.49 \$24.00	\$10.54	\$10.93			\$1.14	
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$24.28	\$10.54	\$10.93			\$1.95	
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$35.44	\$10.54	\$10.93			\$1.95	
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$5.09	\$10.54	\$10.93			\$0.55	
Recycle Only			\$11.68					
Yardwaste Only				\$12.02			\$2.04	
20 Gal Toter	EOW Organics			\$9.71			\$1.14	
32 Gal Bear Proo		\$14.49					\$4.14	
64 Gal Bear Proo		\$24.48					\$8.58	
96 Gal Bear Proo	of Toter	\$35.87					\$8.85	
Note 1: Descripti	on/rules related to	EOWR=Every Of precycling pro	ther Week Recy	cling; MR=Monthly R	ecycling; List othe	=		
	ion/rules related to on to the recycling					R) applies.		
	rates shown abo						10 per month.	
	cling processing s					argo or ço r	o per memm	
			Re	ecycling rates o	n this page e	xpire on: <u>J</u>	uly 31, 2023 (C)	
Issued By:	Chris Gualberto,	Assistant Divis	sion Controlle	er				
Issue Date:	June 15, 2022					Effe	ctive Date:	August 1, 2022
			(Fo	or Official Use Or	nly)			·
Docket No. TG			Date:		By:			

Tariff No.	11					39th	Revised Page No	. 23
Company Name/F	Permit Number:	Rabanco LTE) G-12					
Registered Trade				anies, Rabanco Con	nections			
				ce Monthly Ra		d on next pa	age)	
Rates in this item							<u></u>	
	e collection, curbs operty. This inclu s, etc., where ser	des single fam	nily dwellings,	, duplexes, apar	tments, mobil	e homes,	or	
(2) When require recycling, and condominiums		rnment service ce must be pro buildings of le	e level ordina ovided for sin	nce, solid waste gle-family dwelli	e collection, congs, duplexes	urbside s, mobile hor	mes,	
Rates below appl	y in the following	service area:		Appendix B				
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste /			Optional	I
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Organics			Container	
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service Rate			Rental	
20 gallon can	WG/WR	\$9.00	\$13.09	\$14.80			\$0.44	
1 Can	WG/WR	\$14.49	\$13.09	\$14.80		-	\$0.55	
2 Can	WG/WR	\$24.48	\$13.09	\$14.80			\$1.11	
3 Can	WG/WR	\$35.87	\$13.09	\$14.80			\$1.66	
4 Can	WG/WR	\$48.00	\$13.09	\$14.80			\$2.23	
5 Can	WG/WR	\$60.44	\$13.09	\$14.80		+	\$2.78	
32 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$14.49	\$13.09	\$14.80			\$1.14	
64 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$24.28	\$13.09	\$14.80			\$1.95	
96 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$35.44	\$13.09	\$14.80			\$1.95	
1 Can	MG/WR	\$5.09	\$13.09	\$14.80			\$0.55	
Recycle Only			\$14.24					
Yardwaste Only				\$15.90			\$2.04	
32 Gal Bear Proo		\$14.49					\$4.14	
64 Gal Bear Proo	f Toter	\$24.48					\$8.58	
96 Gal Bear Proo	f Toter	\$35.87					\$8.85	
Frequency of Service	Codes: WG=Weekly			ek Garbage; MG=M cling; MR=Monthly I				
Note 1: Descripti Note 2: Descripti Note 3: In additio Note 4: Recycling The recyc	on/rules related to on to the recycling	o recycling pro o yardwaste p o rates shown a ove are subjec	ogram are sho rogram are sh above, a recy t to an additic	own on page 25 nown on page 2 cling debit/(creconal recycling pr	6. dit) of (\$1.30) occssing surc	(R) applies.		
Issued By:	Chris Gualberto,	Assistant Divi			on this page	expire on: <u>.</u>	July 31, 2023 (C)	
-	,							
Issue Date:	June 15, 2022					Effe	ective Date:	August 1, 2022
			(Fo	or Official Use O	nly)			
Docket No. TG			Date:		By:			

Tariff No.	11						36th	Revised P	age No.	27
	ame/Permit Nu Trade Name(s)	mber:	Rabanco LTD (s, Rabanco Connect	ions				
			<u>Item 105</u>	Multi-family	Service - Montl	hly Rates				
Service Area	a: As defined i	n Appendix A	. & B							
	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.25 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Permanent Acc		¢11 E0	¢11 62	¢oe eo	\$30.61	\$47.63	¢70.20	\$91.12	\$135.87	¢177.10
First Pick-up Each Add'l Pick	\$4.26 \$4.26	\$11.58 \$11.58	\$11.63 \$11.63	\$25.53 \$25.53	\$30.61	\$47.63	\$70.39 \$70.39	\$91.12	\$135.87	\$177.13 \$177.13
Special Pick-up		\$9.94	\$11.13	\$27.42	\$29.58	\$48.68	\$69.30	\$91.20	\$136.54	\$199.81
Monthly Rent	\$1.58	\$2.43	\$ 2.43	\$9.29	\$10.73	\$16.08	\$18.59	\$21.10	\$31.46	\$35.76
Temporary Acc	ount									
Initial Delivery				\$39.04	\$39.04	\$39.04	\$39.04	\$39.04	\$39.04	\$39.04
Pickup Rate				\$34.02	\$37.36	\$48.96	\$69.54	\$91.41	\$136.12	\$169.26
Rent Per Day Rent Per Month	1			\$1.71	\$1.71	\$1.71	\$1.71	\$1.71	\$1.71	\$1.71
Note 1:	Rates containe	ed in this item	include \$ 4.47 p	er yard for red	cycling services					
	Description/rul	les related to r	ecycling program							
	•									
Note 2:	The charge inc		ate for yardwast	te is \$ n/a. De	escription/rules	related to				
	The charge inc	gram are show	vn on page n/a.		•	related to				
Note 3:	The charge inc yardwaste pro- Recycling (cre	gram are shovedit)/debit (if ap	vn on page n/a. oplicable) is: (\$0	.69) (R) per ya	ard.					
Note 3:	The charge inc yardwaste pro Recycling (cre Customers wil	gram are show dit)/debit (if ap I be charged for	vn on page n/a. oplicable) is: (\$0 or service reque	.69) (R) per ya sted even if fe	ard. wer units are p	icked up on a				
Note 3:	The charge ind yardwaste pro- Recycling (cre Customers will particular trip.	gram are show dit)/debit (if ap I be charged f No credit will	vn on page n/a. oplicable) is: (\$0 or service reque be given for par	.69) (R) per ya sted even if fe	ard. wer units are p	icked up on a				
Note 3: Note 4:	The charge ind yardwaste pro- Recycling (cre Customers will particular trip. fails to set rece	gram are show dit)/debit (if ap I be charged for No credit will eptacles out for	wn on page n/a. oplicable) is: (\$0 or service reque be given for par or collection.	.69) (R) per ya sted even if fe tially filled car	ard. ewer units are p as. No credits v	icked up on a vill be given if	customer			
Note 3: Note 4:	The charge ind yardwaste pro Recycling (cre Customers will particular trip, fails to set reco The charge for	gram are shown of the state of the charged for the state of the state	vn on page n/a. oplicable) is: (\$0 or service reque be given for par	.69) (R) per ya sted even if fe tially filled car	ard. ewer units are p as. No credits v	icked up on a vill be given if	customer			
Note 3: Note 4:	The charge ind yardwaste pro- Recycling (cre Customers will particular trip. fails to set rece	gram are shown of the state of the charged for the state of the state	vn on page n/a. oplicable) is: (\$0 or service reque be given for par or collection.	.69) (R) per ya sted even if fe tially filled car al can, unit, to	ard. ewer units are p as. No credits v	icked up on a vill be given if	customer		Rate per i	receptacle
Note 3: Note 4:	The charge ind yardwaste pro Recycling (cre Customers will particular trip, fails to set reco The charge for	gram are shown dither and are shown dither are also be charged for the shown are an occasionates:	wn on page n/a. oplicable) is: (\$0 or service reque be given for par or collection.	.69) (R) per ya sted even if fe tially filled car al can, unit, to eceptacle	ard. ewer units are p as. No credits v	icked up on a vill be given if	customer	ceptacle		receptacle ickup
Note 3: Note 4:	The charge indyardwaste pro- Recycling (cre Customers will particular trip. fails to set rec The charge for regular pickup	gram are shown dither and a shown dither and a shown as the control of the contro	vn on page n/a. pplicable) is: (\$0 or service reque be given for par or collection. al extra residenti	.69) (R) per ya sted even if fe tially filled car al can, unit, to eceptacle	ard. ewer units are p as. No credits v	icked up on a vill be given if	customer	ceptacle		
Note 3: Note 4:	The charge indyardwaste pro- Recycling (cre Customers will particular trip. fails to set rec The charge for regular pickup	gram are shown dither and a shown dither and a shown as the control of the contro	vn on page n/a. pplicable) is: (\$0 or service reque be given for par or collection. al extra residenti Rate per re Per pic	.69) (R) per ya sted even if fe tially filled car al can, unit, to eceptacle	ard. ewer units are p as. No credits v	icked up on a vill be given if	customer can on a Type of rea	ceptacle	Per p	
Note 3: Note 4:	The charge indyardwaste pro- Recycling (cre Customers will particular trip. fails to set recycling for regular pickup Type of re 32-gallon can	gram are showed it)/debit (if ap I be charged for No credit will eptacles out for an occasional is:	vn on page n/a. pplicable) is: (\$0 or service reque be given for par or collection. al extra residenti Rate per re Per pic \$4.38	.69) (R) per ya sted even if fe tially filled car al can, unit, to eceptacle	ard. ewer units are p as. No credits v	icked up on a vill be given if	customer can on a Type of respondence of the second control of th	ceptacle	Per p	
Note 3: Note 4:	The charge indyardwaste pro Recycling (cre Customers will particular trip. fails to set rec The charge for regular pickup Type of re 32-gallon can Mini-can	gram are showed it if ap I be charged for No credit will eptacles out for an occasional is: eceptacle or unit	vn on page n/a. pplicable) is: (\$0 or service reque be given for par or collection. al extra residenti Rate per re Per pic \$4.38 n/a	.69) (R) per ya sted even if fe tially filled car al can, unit, to eceptacle	ard. ewer units are p as. No credits v	icked up on a vill be given if	customer can on a Type of rea 90-gallon toter Other:	ceptacle	Per p	
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	The charge indyardwaste progradwaste prograd	gram are shown dither and a shown are shown as the control of the	vn on page n/a. pplicable) is: (\$0 or service reque be given for par or collection. al extra residenti Rate per re Per pio \$4.38 n/a n/a n/a	.69) (R) per ya sted even if fe tially filled car al can, unit, to eceptacle ckup	ard. ewer units are p is. No credits w oter, mini-can, o	icked up on a vill be given if r micro-mini-	Type of regordance Type of regordallon toter Other: Other:	ceptacle	Per p	
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	The charge indyardwaste pro- Recycling (cre Customers will particular trip. fails to set reci The charge for regular pickup Type of re 32-gallon can Mini-can Micro-mini-car 60-gallon toter Customers ma	gram are shown dithydebit (if ap I be charged for No credit will eptacles out for an occasional is: eceptacle or unit o	vn on page n/a. pplicable) is: (\$0 or service reque be given for par or collection. al extra residenti Rate per re Per pic \$4.38 n/a n/a n/a more than one p	.69) (R) per ya sted even if fe tially filled car al can, unit, to eceptacle ckup	ard. ewer units are p is. No credits w oter, mini-can, o	icked up on a vill be given if r micro-mini-o	customer can on a Type of re- 90-gallon toter Other: Other: Other:	ceptacle	Per p	
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	The charge indyardwaste pro- Recycling (cre Customers will particular trip. fails to set recommendate Type of re 32-gallon can Mini-can Micro-mini-car 60-gallon toter Customers ma Add'l Pick-up in	gram are showed the showed the short of the	vn on page n/a. pplicable) is: (\$0 or service reque be given for par or collection. al extra residenti Rate per re Per pio \$4.38 n/a n/a more than one p nit. Service will	.69) (R) per ya sted even if fe tially filled car al can, unit, to eceptacle ckup	ard. ewer units are p us. No credits w eter, mini-can, o nth, on an "on c in the normal so	icked up on a vill be given if r micro-mini-o all" basis, at cheduled pick	Type of regordance Type of regordance Other: Other: Other: up day for the	ceptacle	Per p	
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	The charge inc yardwaste pro Recycling (cre Customers wil particular trip. fails to set recommendation Type of regular pickup Type of re 32-gallon can Micro-mini-can Micro-mini-car Customers ma Add'l Pick-up rarea in which the second secon	gram are shown dithydebit (if ap I be charged for No credit will eptacles out for an occasional is: ecceptacle or unit ay request no leate per can/uithe customer is	vn on page n/a. oplicable) is: (\$0 or service reque be given for par or collection. al extra residenti Rate per re Per pic \$4.38	.69) (R) per ya sted even if fe tially filled car al can, unit, to eceptacle ckup	ard. ewer units are p as. No credits w eter, mini-can, o atth, on an "on c an the normal so quires service to	icked up on a vill be given if r micro-mini-o all" basis, at cheduled pick	Type of regordance Type of regordance Other: Other: Other: up day for the	ceptacle	Per p	
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6:	The charge indyardwaste pro- Recycling (cre Customers will particular trip. fails to set rec The charge for regular pickup Type of re 32-gallon can Mini-can Micro-mini-car 60-gallon toter Customers ma Add'l Pick-up r area in which t than normal so	gram are showed the content of the customer is content on the customer is content of the customer is c	vn on page n/a. pplicable) is: (\$0 or service reque be given for par or collection. al extra residenti Rate per re Per pio \$4.38 n/a n/a more than one p nit. Service will	.69) (R) per yasted even if fetially filled carral can, unit, to eceptacle ckup	ard. ewer units are p is. No credits w eter, mini-can, o anth, on an "on c in the normal so quires service to s will apply.	icked up on a vill be given if r micro-mini-dall" basis, at cheduled pick to be provided	Type of ree 90-gallon toter Other: Other: Other: up day for the lon other	ceptacle	Per p	
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6:	The charge inc yardwaste pro Recycling (cre Customers wil particular trip. fails to set recommendation Type of regular pickup Type of re 32-gallon can Micro-mini-can Micro-mini-car 60-gallon toter Customers ma Add'l Pick-up rarea in which than normal so Permanent Se	gram are showed the control of the customer is	vn on page n/a. oplicable) is: (\$0 or service reque be given for par or collection. al extra residenti Rate per re Per pic \$4.38	sted even if fet tially filled car al can, unit, to eceptacle ckup sickup per more be rendered of customer rec special pickup e for the first p	ard. ewer units are p is. No credits w oter, mini-can, o oth, on an "on c in the normal so quires service to s will apply. bickup and each	icked up on a vill be given if r micro-mini-dall" basis, at cheduled pick to be provided additional p	Type of ree 90-gallon toter Other: Other: Other: up day for the lon other	ceptacle	Per p	
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6:	The charge inc yardwaste pro Recycling (cre Customers will particular trip. fails to set record The charge for regular pickup Type of re 32-gallon can Mini-can Micro-mini-car 60-gallon toter Customers ma Add'l Pick-up rarea in which than normal so Permanent Sebe the same.	gram are showed the content of the customer is	vn on page n/a. pplicable) is: (\$0 or service reque be given for par or collection. al extra residenti Rate per re Per pic \$4.38 n/a n/a n/a more than one p nit. Service will resides. Note: I up day, rates for s shown, the rat	sted even if fet tially filled car al can, unit, to eceptacle ckup bickup per more be rendered of customer rec special pickup e for the first included in the	ard. ewer units are p is. No credits w eter, mini-can, o on the normal so quires service to so will apply. bickup and each e rate for the fir	icked up on a vill be given if r micro-mini-dall" basis, at theduled pick to be provided additional post pickup.	Type of reigo-gallon toter Other: Other: Other: up day for the on other	ceptacle	Per p	
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Note 7:	The charge ind yardwaste pro Recycling (cre Customers will particular trip. fails to set recomplete the charge for regular pickup Type of re 32-gallon can Mini-can Micro-mini-car 60-gallon toter Customers mand Add'l Pick-up in area in which it than normal set than normal set be the same. Rates shown all The recycling is	gram are showed it is a processing sur sur subjections of the customer is the	vn on page n/a. oplicable) is: (\$0 or service reque be given for par or collection. al extra residenti Rate per re Per pic \$4.38 n/a n/a n/a more than one phit. Service will resides. Note: I up day, rates for s shown, the rat hown, it is to be cet to an addition charge on this p	sted even if fet tially filled car al can, unit, to eceptacle ckup bickup per more be rendered of customer recognized pickup e for the first pincluded in the control of the control of the control of the control of the first pincluded in the control of the first pincluded in the control of the control of the first pincluded in the control of the control of the first pincluded in the control of	ard. ewer units are p is. No credits w oter, mini-can, o oth, on an "on c in the normal so quires service to swill apply. bickup and each e rate for the fir rocessing surch	icked up on a vill be given if r micro-mini-or micro-mini-or micro-mini-or micro-mini-or micro-mini-or micro-mini-or micro-mini-or micro-m	Type of reigo-gallon toter Other: Other: Other: up day for the on other	ceptacle	Per p	
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Note 7:	The charge ind yardwaste pro Recycling (cre Customers will particular trip. fails to set rec. The charge for regular pickup Type of re 32-gallon can Mini-can Micro-mini-car 60-gallon toter Customers ma Add'l Pick-up rarea in which stoners than normal stoners than normal set be the same. Rates shown at The recycling scharges assess	gram are showdit)/debit (if apile le charged for No credit will eptacles out for an occasionalis: eceptacle or unit ay request no rate per can/unithe customer in the custom	wn on page n/a. pplicable) is: (\$0 or service reque be given for par or collection. al extra residential extra residential extra residential n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a more than one phit. Service will resides. Note: I up day, rates for s shown, the rathown, it is to be used to an addition charge on this pcking, unlatching	al can, unit, to eceptacle ckup bickup per more be rendered of customer receptacle pickup efforthe first per included in the hal recycling per eage will expired, etc.)	ard. ewer units are p is. No credits w oter, mini-can, o other, mini-can, o other, on an "on c on the normal gruires service to os will apply. oickup and eact e rate for the fir rocessing surch o: June 30, 201	icked up on a vill be given if r micro-mini-control all" basis, at cheduled pick to be provided a additional post pickup. harge of \$0.20	Type of regorders Other: Other: Other: up day for the on other on other ickup must		Per p	
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Note 7:	The charge ind yardwaste pro Recycling (cre Customers will particular trip. fails to set rec. The charge for regular pickup Type of re 32-gallon can Mini-can Micro-mini-car 60-gallon toter Customers ma Add'l Pick-up rarea in which stan normal set than normal set be the same. Rates shown at The recycling charges assess A gate obstruct	gram are showdit)/debit (if apide in the content of	wn on page n/a. pplicable) is: (\$0 or service reque be given for par or collection. al extra residential extra residential extra residential extra residential n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a more than one point. Service will resides. Note: I up day, rates for s shown, the rat hown, it is to be set to an addition charge on this poking, unlatching \$1.58 will be as	al can, unit, to eceptacle ckup bickup per more be rendered of customer receptacle pickup efforthe first per included in the hal recycling per eage will expired, etc.)	ard. ewer units are p is. No credits w oter, mini-can, o other, mini-can, o other, on an "on c on the normal gruires service to os will apply. oickup and eact e rate for the fir rocessing surch o: June 30, 201	icked up on a vill be given if r micro-mini-control all" basis, at cheduled pick to be provided a additional post pickup. harge of \$0.20	Type of regorders Other: Other: Other: up day for the on other on other ickup must		Per p	
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Note 7:	The charge ind yardwaste pro Recycling (cre Customers will particular trip. fails to set rec. The charge for regular pickup Type of re 32-gallon can Mini-can Micro-mini-car 60-gallon toter Customers ma Add'l Pick-up rarea in which stan normal set than normal set be the same. Rates shown at The recycling charges assess A gate obstruct	gram are showdit)/debit (if apide in the content of	wn on page n/a. pplicable) is: (\$0 or service reque be given for par or collection. al extra residential extra residential extra residential n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a more than one phit. Service will resides. Note: I up day, rates for s shown, the rathown, it is to be used to an addition charge on this pcking, unlatching	al can, unit, to eceptacle ckup bickup per more be rendered of customer receptacle pickup efforthe first per included in the hal recycling per eage will expired, etc.)	ard. ewer units are p is. No credits w oter, mini-can, o other, mini-can, o other, on an "on c on the normal gruires service to os will apply. oickup and eact e rate for the fir rocessing surch o: June 30, 201	icked up on a vill be given if r micro-mini-call" basis, at cheduled pick to be provided a additional post pickup. harge of \$0.26	Type of regorders Other: Other: Other: up day for the on other on other ickup must		Per p	
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Note 7:	The charge ind yardwaste pro Recycling (cre Customers will particular trip. fails to set rec. The charge for regular pickup Type of re 32-gallon can Mini-can Micro-mini-car 60-gallon toter Customers ma Add'l Pick-up rarea in which stan normal set than normal set be the same. Rates shown at The recycling charges assess A gate obstruct	gram are showdit)/debit (if apide in the content of	wn on page n/a. pplicable) is: (\$0 or service reque be given for par or collection. al extra residential extra residential extra residential extra residential n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a more than one point. Service will resides. Note: I up day, rates for s shown, the rat hown, it is to be set to an addition charge on this poking, unlatching \$1.58 will be as	al can, unit, to eceptacle ckup bickup per more be rendered of customer receptacle pickup efforthe first per included in the hal recycling per eage will expired, etc.)	ard. ewer units are p is. No credits w oter, mini-can, o oter, min	icked up on a vill be given if r micro-mini-or micro-mini-or micro-mini-or micro-mini-or micro-mini-or micro-micro	Type of regorders Other: Other: Other: up day for the on other on other ickup must	es, or moving	Per p	
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Note 7: Note8:	The charge ind yardwaste pro- Recycling (cre Customers will particular trip. fails to set rec: The charge for regular pickup Type of re 32-gallon can Mini-can Micro-mini-car 60-gallon toter Customers ma Add'l Pick-up rarea in which to than normal sc Permanent See be the same. Rates shown a The recycling particular constructions in	gram are showed the content of the customer of	wn on page n/a. pplicable) is: (\$0 or service reque be given for par or collection. al extra residential extra residential extra residential extra residential n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a more than one point. Service will resides. Note: I up day, rates for s shown, the rat hown, it is to be set to an addition charge on this poking, unlatching \$1.58 will be as	sted even if fet tially filled car al can, unit, to eceptacle ckup sickup per more be rendered of customer receptacial pickup e for the first pincluded in the hal recycling prage will expired, etc.) sseessed per pi	ard. ewer units are p is. No credits w oter, mini-can, o oter, min	icked up on a vill be given if r micro-mini-or micro-mini-or micro-mini-or micro-mini-or micro-mini-or micro-micro	Type of re- 90-gallon toter Other: Other: up day for the on other ickup must per yard. , or closing gate	es, or moving	Per p	
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Note 7: Note8: Accessorial	The charge ind yardwaste pro- Recycling (cre Customers will particular trip. fails to set recipied to regular pickup Type of re 32-gallon can Mini-can Micro-mini-car 60-gallon toter Customers ma Add'l Pick-up rarea in which than normal scent than normal scent permanent See the same. Rates shown a The recycling percharges assessed A gate obstructions in	gram are showed the content of the customer of	wn on page n/a. pplicable) is: (\$0 or service reque be given for par or collection. al extra residential extra n/a n/a n/a n/a more than one phit. Service will resides. Note: I up day, rates for s shown, the rat hown, it is to be extra to an addition charge on this pocking, unlatching \$1.58 will be as up solid waste.	sted even if fet tially filled car al can, unit, to eceptacle ckup sickup per more be rendered of customer receptacial pickup e for the first pincluded in the hal recycling prage will expired, etc.) sseessed per pi	ard. ewer units are p is. No credits w oter, mini-can, o oter, min	icked up on a vill be given if r micro-mini-or micro-mini-or micro-mini-or micro-mini-or micro-mini-or micro-micro	Type of ree 90-gallon toter Other: Other: Other: up day for the on other ickup must per yard. , or closing gate	s, or moving	Per p	ickup
Accessorial Issued By:	The charge ind yardwaste pro- Recycling (cre Customers will particular trip. fails to set rec: The charge for regular pickup Type of re 32-gallon can Mini-can Micro-mini-car 60-gallon toter Customers ma Add'l Pick-up rarea in which to than normal sc Permanent See be the same. Rates shown a The recycling particular constructions in	gram are showed the content of the customer of	wn on page n/a. pplicable) is: (\$0 or service reque be given for par or collection. al extra residential extra n/a n/a n/a n/a more than one phit. Service will resides. Note: I up day, rates for s shown, the rat hown, it is to be extra to an addition charge on this pocking, unlatching \$1.58 will be as up solid waste.	sted even if fet tially filled car al can, unit, to exceptacle ckup sickup per more be rendered of customer receptacial pickup e for the first pincluded in the hall recycling peage will expired, etc.) ssessed per pier	ard. ewer units are p is. No credits w oter, mini-can, o oter, min	all" basis, at cheduled pick to be provided additional pst pickup. harge of \$0.20 ng, unlocking ps on this pa	Type of ree 90-gallon toter Other: Other: Other: up day for the on other ickup must per yard. , or closing gate	es, or moving	Per p	
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Note 7: Note8: Accessorial Issued By: Issue Date:	The charge ind yardwaste pro Recycling (cre Customers will particular trip. fails to set rec. The charge for regular pickup Type of re 32-gallon can Mini-can Micro-mini-car 60-gallon toter Customers ma Add'l Pick-up rarea in which stan normal set than normal set be the same. Rates shown at The recycling particular charges assess A gate obstructions in Chris Gualbert June 15, 2022	gram are showdit)/debit (if ap I be charged for No credit will eptacles out for an occasional is: ecceptacle or unit ay request no mate per can/unithe customer in chevice: If rent is not showe are subject occasional substitution of the customer of the customer in the	wn on page n/a. pplicable) is: (\$0 or service reque be given for par or collection. al extra residential extra n/a n/a n/a n/a more than one phit. Service will resides. Note: I up day, rates for s shown, the rat hown, it is to be extra to an addition charge on this pocking, unlatching \$1.58 will be as up solid waste.	sted even if fet tially filled car al can, unit, to eceptacle ckup bickup per more be rendered of customer receptacle pickup included in the hall recycling per age will expired, etc.) ssessed per picker	ard. Ewer units are p ps. No credits w oter, mini-can, o oter, min	all" basis, at theduled pick to be provided additional p st pickup. aarge of \$0.20 ag, unlocking the part of the part of the part of \$0.20 ag, unlocking the part of \$0.20 again and the p	Type of ree 90-gallon toter Other: Other: Other: up day for the on other ickup must 0 per yard. , or closing gate age expire on:	s, or moving	Per p	ickup

1						
Tariff No.	11				35th	Revised Page No. 30
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Comp	anies Rabanco Connectio	ns		
rtogioto.ou	(0)	Zaotolao Ziopoda, Masanco Compi	a 7 (a.ba.100 00100			
		Item 106 Containe				
		Compacted Material (C			-FAMILY	
		Rates st	ated per container,	per pickup		
Sorvico Ar	os: As defined in Ann	andix A & B				
Sel vice Al	ea: As defined in App	Jenuix A & D				
NOTE: The	e rates on this page apr	oly to compactors with comp	action ratios of up t	o 3.5 to 1.		
	o rates on time page app	o., to compactors man comp		0.0.0		
			Siz	e or Type of Cor		
Permanent			3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	
	Rent (if applicable)					
First Pick			\$234.38	\$378.78	\$504.61	
	ditional Pickup		\$234.38	\$378.78	\$504.61	
Special P Temporary			\$254.59	\$392.25	\$525.49	
Initial Del					1	<u> </u>
Pickup Ra						+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +
	Calendar Day					
Rent Per						
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	Customer will be char particular trip. No cre Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent is Rates contained in the Recycling debit/ <cred< td=""><td>ent requires more frequent sized for service requested, eadit will be given for partially- If rent is shown, the rate for size not shown, it is to be included is item include \$15.66 per yate. It (if applicable) is: (\$2.42) It is to be included its item include size of the partial item.</td><td>even if fewer contain filled containers. In the first pickup and ded in the rate for the and for recycling ser (R) per yard.</td><td>d each additiona e first pickup. vices.</td><td>d on a I pickup must</td><td></td></cred<>	ent requires more frequent sized for service requested, eadit will be given for partially- If rent is shown, the rate for size not shown, it is to be included is item include \$15.66 per yate. It (if applicable) is: (\$2.42) It is to be included its item include size of the partial item.	even if fewer contain filled containers. In the first pickup and ded in the rate for the and for recycling ser (R) per yard.	d each additiona e first pickup. vices.	d on a I pickup must	
Accessoria	l charges assessed (lid	s, unlocking, unlatching, etc	.)			
		arge of \$1.58 will be assess to pick up solid waste.	ed per pick up for o	pening, unlockin	g, or closing gate	s, or moving
			Recyc	ing rates on th	is page expire o	n: July 31, 2023 (C)
Issued Bv:	Chris Gualberto. Assi	stant Division Controller				
J·						
Issue Date:	: June 15, 2022				Effective Date	e: August 1, 2022
			(For Official Use Or	ly)		
				-		
Docket No.	IG	Date:		By:		

Registered Trade Name(s)	Tariff No.	11					27th	Revised Page	No. 31	
Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS Rates stated per drop box, per pickup					,					
Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS Rates stated per drop box, per pickup			Itom 107	7 - Dron Boy S	orvico To Dier	nocal Site and E	Poturn			
Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & B		Non-C		erial (Company-	owned containe	er) - MULTI-FAN		RS		
Size or Type of Container	Sarvica Ara	a: As defined in Ann	ondiv A & B		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
Permanent Service	Sei vice Aie	a. As defined in App								
Monthly Rent (if applicable) \$34.44 \$43.05 \$48.77 \$54.48 \$65.98 \$77.47 \$88.92										
First Pickup										
Each Additional Pickups \$186.91 \$209.27 \$231.62 \$253.98 \$276.34 \$321.06 \$365.77 Special Pickups \$\$-\$\$-\$\$-\$\$-\$\$-\$\$-\$\$-\$\$-\$\$-\$\$-\$\$-\$\$-\$\$-								•		
Special Pickups \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$										
Temporary Service										
Initial Delivery \$74.58	_		Φ -	φ -	ъ -	φ -	φ -	ф -	ф -	
Pickup Rate \$192.68 \$215.04 \$237.40 \$259.76 \$282.11 \$326.83 \$371.54 Rent Per Calendar Day \$3.15			\$74.58	\$74.58	\$74.58	\$74.58	\$74.58	\$74.58	\$74.58	
Rent Per Calendar Day \$3.15 \$3								<u> </u>		
Note 1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$2.10 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 4: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$0.69) (R) per yard. Note 6: Rates contained in this item include \$4.47 per yard for recycling services. Note 6: Rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of \$0.31-per yard. The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: December 31, 2018 Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.58 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2023 (C) Issued By: Chris Gualberto, Assistant Division Controller Issue Date: June 15, 2022 Effective Date: August 1, 202										
Note 1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$2.10 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 4: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$0.69) (R) per yard. Note 5: Rates contained in this item include \$ 4.47 per yard for recycling services. Note 6: Rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of \$0.31 per yard. The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: December 31, 2018 Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.58 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2023 (C) Issued By: Chris Gualberto, Assistant Division Controller Issue Date: June 15, 2022 Effective Date: August 1, 202			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2023 (C) Issued By: Chris Gualberto, Assistant Division Controller Issue Date: June 15, 2022 (For Official Use Only)	Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6:	Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$2.10 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Dete 4: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$0.69) (R) per yard. Rates contained in this item include \$ 4.47 per yard for recycling services. Rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of \$0.31 per yard.								
Issued By: Chris Gualberto, Assistant Division Controller Issue Date: June 15, 2022 Effective Date: August 1, 202 (For Official Use Only)	•	A gate obstruction cha	arge of \$1.58 wi	ill be assessed	per pick up for o	ppening, unlocki	ng, or closing ga	ates, or moving		
Issue Date: June 15, 2022 Effective Date: August 1, 202 (For Official Use Only)					Recycling	ر rates on this إ	oage expire on:	: July 31, 2023	(C)	
Issue Date: June 15, 2022 Effective Date: August 1, 202 (For Official Use Only)	Issued By:	Chris Gualberto, Assi	stant Division C	ontroller						
(For Official Use Only)							Effective Date:		August 1 2022	
Docket No. TG Date: By:	losuc Date.	Julio 10, 2022		(For	Official Use On	ly)	Encouve Date.		7.tagust 1, 2022	
	Docket No.	ГG	D	ate:		By:				

Tariff No.	11					27th	Revised Page	No. 32
Company N	ame/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD	G-12					
	Trade Name(s)		Rabanco Companies	s, Rabanco Connect	ions			
			- Drop Box Ser					
	Comp	acted Material				CUSTOMERS	5	
			Rates stated p	per drop box, pe	ег ріскир			
Service Are	a: As defined in Appe	endix A & B						
				Size	or Type of Con	tainer		
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard
First Picku		\$314.08	\$392.33	\$470.58	\$548.83	\$627.08	\$705.34	\$783.59
	tional Pickup	\$314.08	\$392.33	\$470.58	\$548.83	\$627.08	\$705.34	\$783.59
Temporary					I &	Ι	I &	
Pickup Ra	te	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6:	to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$2.10 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. lote 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. [Solution of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. [Solution of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. [Solution of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. [Solution of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. [Solution of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. [Solution of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. [Solution of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. [Solution of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. [Solution of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. [Solution of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. [Solution of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. [Solution of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. [Solution of a mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. [Solution of a mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. [Solution of a mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. [Solution of a mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. [Solution of a mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. [Solution of a mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. [Solution of a mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. [Solution of a mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. [Solution of a mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. [Solution of a mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. [Solution of a mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. [Solution of a mileage harge is in addition to al							
				Recycling	ates on this pe	age expire on:	July 31, 2023	(0)
Issued By:	Chris Gualberto, Assis	tant Division Co	ontroller					
Issue Date:	June 15, 2022					Effective Date:		August 1, 2022
			(For O	fficial Use Only				. g,
			,	,				
Docket No.	TG	Da	ate:		By:		_	